
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Belong - Belie ve - Achie ve​

Respect, Kindness, Creati vity, Teamwork, Success 
 

Newsletter -Wednesday 7th May 2025 
 

A message from Mrs McGann 
 

We ha ve been enjoying the lovely weather in school and the 
children ha ve experienced some wonderful trips. This 

photograph is from Hares’ visit to The Railway Museum and 
Wonderlab. The children loved the interacti ve experiences. 

 
Our Year 6 children ha ve been working incredibly hard ahead 
of their SATS tests next week. We are very proud of them all. 
They will need to be in the Hall for breakfast at 8.20am every 

day please.  
  

 
 

Owls’ class 
tra velled in style 
last week along 
the Ri ver Ouse.  

 
This links to their 
Geography topic 

of Ri vers.  

 

 



 

 

 

Year 1 and 2 got hands 
on with the science 

behind the railways.  
 

They explored 
aerodynamics, found 
out about fuels and 

tested their engineering 
skills.  

 

Badgers were 
delighted to win the 

attendance trophy last 
week and enjoyed their 

reward of building 
dens in Forest School. 
Fabulous teamwork! 

  
 
 

Hedgehogs ha ve been 
exploring Forest 

School each week and 
spotting toads, newts 

and numerous 
different insects.  

 

Fox Cubs ha ve 
also had fun in 
Forest School 

using their 
binoculars to 

hunt for 
animals. 

 
 



 

 

Our Year 5 
children were 

extremely creati ve 
in art.  

They used free 
modelling to create 

a clay figure 
inspired by 

Anthony Gormley. 

 
Summer Term Club Offer 

 
Day and time:  Club: Year Group: 

Every Morning 8.20am Free breakfast in the Hall  Reception to Year 6 

Monday 12.30-1pm Chess Club Key Stage 2 

Monday 12.15-12.45pm Computing  Year 5 and 6 

Monday afternoon Piano and Guitar lessons All children 

Monday 3.20-4.20pm Multi Sports Key Stage 2 

Tuesday 12.15pm Library open Key Stage 1 

Tuesday 3.15-4.15pm Multi Sports Reception  

Wednesday 12.30-1pm Lego Club Key Stage 1 and 2 

Wednesday 12.30-1pm Gardening Club Key Stage 2 

Wednesday 3.20-4.20pm Running Club Key Stage 2 

Thursday 12.15pm Art Club Year 2 

Thursday 12.30pm Library open Key Stage 2 

Thursday 3.15-4.20pm Multi Sports Key Stage 1 

Friday 12.30pm Choir Year 2 to Year 6 
 

 
 

 
 



Dates for your diaries: 
Date: Event: Year Group: 

Week Commencing 12th May SATS Year 6 
 

Monday 19th May (pm) 
 

French workshop at Vale Badgers (Year 5) 

Monday 19th May 2.50pm Phonics Screening 
Information session 

Parents of Year 1 children 

Wednesday 21st May 
 

Brownlee Triathlon Foxes (Year 6) 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 
Non-uniform day 

All children 

Monday 2nd June 
 

Castle Museum Badgers and Foxes (Year 5 
and 6) 

Week commencing 2nd June  Multiplication check Year 4 
 

Wednesday 4th June  Garrowby Estate - 
Countryside Classroom Day 

Owls (Years 3 & 4 ) 

Monday 9th June Phonics Screening Check 
week 

Year 1 

Friday 13th June York Racecourse ‘Racing to 
School’ day 

Foxes (Year 6) 

Tuesday 17th June Freeklime (rock climbing 
gym) 

Hedgehogs 

Friday 20th June Buddies visit to Askham 
Bryan Wildlife Park 

Hedgehogs & Foxes 
(Reception & Year 6) 

Tuesday 24th June Stay and Play 1.30pm New Reception starters 
 

Wednesday 25th June Ampleforth College - 
Countryside Day 

Badgers & Foxes (Years 5 & 
6) 

 
 



Friday 27th June Sports Day Early Years/KS1 am 
KS2 pm 

Monday 30th June (pm) 
 

French workshop at Vale Badgers (Year 5) 

Wednesday 2nd July Transition Day All children 
 

Friday 4th July Non-uniform: Donations for 
the Summer Fair 

All children 

Monday 7th July 
 

Big Talk Education All children 

Monday 7th July 10am Hollywood Bowl Year 6 
 

Wednesday 9th July Crucial Crew - York College 
 

Foxes (Year 6) 

Thursday 10th July York St John Uni versity 
(lunch provided) 

Foxes (Year 6) 

Friday 11th July 3.15pm Summer Fair All children 
 

Monday 14th July Teddy Bears Picnic All children 
 

Tuesday 15th July 
 

Duncombe Park Badgers and Foxes (Year 5 
and 6) 

Wednesday 16th July Fitness Fun Day - wear 
Sports Clothes 

All children 

Friday 18th July Non-uniform day/ break up 
for the summer holidays 

All children 

 

 
 

 
 


